
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2022 Bus 21 DRIVER: /

MS/HS AM (From DEFAULT)
Every weekday (09/01/2022 ~ 06/30/2023)

1 6:14 AM Bus Garage (2400 Mason Eagles Drive, Erie MI)

Head south, go 118 ft
Turn left, go 113 ft
Turn right onto MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 632 ft
Turn left onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 0.3 mi
Turn right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 1.2 mi
Turn left onto MANHATTAN STREET, go 778 ft
Turn left, go 224 ft
Turn left, go 113 ft

2 6:18 AM 2162 Manhattan Street, Erie MI

Head southeast, go 113 ft
Turn right, go 224 ft
Turn right onto MANHATTAN STREET, go 48 ft

3 6:18 AM 2221 Manhattan Street, Erie MI

Head northwest on MANHATTAN STREET, go 0.2 mi

4 6:19 AM 2047 Manhattan, Erie MI

Head northwest on MANHATTAN STREET, go 542 ft
Go straight onto EAST ERIE ROAD, go 0.8 mi

5 6:21 AM 1310 E Erie Rd, Erie MI

Head west on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 0.2 mi

6 6:22 AM 1116 E Erie Rd, Erie MI

Head west on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 0.3 mi
Turn right onto MINX ROAD, go 0.2 mi

7 6:24 AM 9986 Minx Rd, Temperance MI

Head north on MINX ROAD, go 0.7 mi
Turn right onto EAST SAMARIA ROAD, go 0.5 mi
Continue onto LAKESIDE ROAD, go 0.3 mi

8 6:28 AM 1713 Samaria, Erie MI

Head east on LAKESIDE ROAD, go 973 ft
Turn left onto STRASBURG ROAD, go 0.5 mi

9 6:30 AM 10963 Strasburg Rd, Erie MI

Head north on STRASBURG ROAD, go 399 ft

10 6:31 AM 11134 Strasburg Rd, Erie MI

Head north on STRASBURG ROAD, go 0.2 mi

11 6:32 AM 11302 Strasburg Rd, Erie MI

Page 61 09/11/2022



Head north on STRASBURG ROAD, go 518 ft
Turn left onto EAST RAUCH ROAD, go 0.2 mi

12 6:33 AM 1403 Rauch Rd, Erie MI

Head west on EAST RAUCH ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn left onto CEMETERY ROAD, go 347 ft

13 6:34 AM 11300 Cemetery Rd, Erie MI

Head south on CEMETERY ROAD, go 620 ft

14 6:35 AM 11230 Cemetery Rd, Erie MI

Head south on CEMETERY ROAD, go 0.2 mi

15 6:36 AM 13021 Cemetery Rd, Erie MI

Head south on CEMETERY ROAD, go 1 mi

16 6:39 AM 10253 Cemetery Rd, Erie MI

Head south on CEMETERY ROAD, go 0.6 mi
Turn left onto EAST ERIE ROAD, go 0.5 mi
Turn left onto STRASBURG ROAD, go 938 ft

17 6:42 AM 9956 Strasburg Rd, Erie MI

Head north on STRASBURG ROAD, go 0.8 mi
Turn right onto LAKESIDE ROAD, go 0.2 mi

18 6:45 AM 1661 Lakeside Rd, Erie MI

Head east on LAKESIDE ROAD, go 393 ft

19 6:45 AM 9355 South Dixie Highway, Erie MI

Turn right and continue on MICHIGAN AVENUE, go 483 ft

20 6:46 AM Florence Street & Michigan Ave (10475 Michigan Ave, Erie MI)

Head south on MICHIGAN AVENUE, go 757 ft

21 6:47 AM Michigan Avenue & Cady Street, ERIE MI

Head east on CADY STREET, go 418 ft

22 6:49 AM Cady Street & High Street, ERIE MI

Head east on CADY STREET, go 535 ft
Turn right onto TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 0.1 mi

23 6:51 AM 10183 Telegraph Rd, Erie MI

Head southwest on TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 0.7 mi
Turn left onto EAST ERIE ROAD, go 0.2 mi

24 6:53 AM 1863 E Erie Rd, Erie MI

Head east on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 447 ft

25 6:54 AM 1941 E Erie Rd, Erie MI

Head east on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 238 ft

Page 62 09/11/2022



26 6:55 AM 2004 East Erie Road, Erie MI

Head east on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 496 ft

27 6:55 AM 2048 E Erie Rd, Erie MI

Head east on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 471 ft
Turn left onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.6 mi
Take the ramp on the right, go 108 ft
Turn right onto SUMMIT STREET (US-24 CONN), go 0.2 mi

28 6:58 AM 10071 Summit St, Erie MI

Head south on SUMMIT STREET (US-24 CONN), go 0.3 mi
Turn right onto EAST ERIE ROAD, go 0.2 mi

29 6:59 AM 2155 E Erie Rd, Erie MI

Head west on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 348 ft
Turn right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 551 ft
Turn left onto WILSON DRIVE, go 458 ft

30 7:00 AM 2050 Wilson Dr, Erie MI

Head west on WILSON DRIVE, go 498 ft

31 7:01 AM 9854 Lorden Dr, Erie MI

Head west on WILSON DRIVE, go 85 ft

32 7:02 AM 1946 Creston Dr, Erie MI

Turn left and continue on LORDEN DRIVE, go 501 ft
Turn left onto EAST ERIE ROAD, go 821 ft
Turn left onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 551 ft
Turn left onto WILSON DRIVE, go 241 ft

33 7:03 AM 2030 Creston Dr, Erie MI

Head west on WILSON DRIVE, go 800 ft
Turn left onto LORDEN DRIVE, go 504 ft
Turn left onto EAST ERIE ROAD, go 821 ft
Turn left onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.3 mi

34 7:04 AM 10115 S Dixie HWY, Erie MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 119 ft

35 7:05 AM Matty Drive & South Dixie Highway, ERIE MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.7 mi
Turn left onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 521 ft
Turn right, go 0.1 mi

36 7:08 AM Mason Middle School (2260 Lakeside Rd, Erie, MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Middle School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Page 63 09/11/2022



Head west, go 424 ft
Turn right onto MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 0.3 mi
Turn right to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 332 ft
Turn left to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 237 ft

37 7:16 AM Mason Senior High School (2400 Mason Eagle Dr, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Senior High School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Page 64 09/11/2022



MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2022 Bus 21 DRIVER: /

ES AM (From DEFAULT)
Every weekday (09/01/2022 ~ 06/30/2023)

1 7:28 AM Mason Senior High School (2400 Mason Eagle Dr, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Senior High School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Head west on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 464 ft
Turn right to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 0.2 mi
Turn right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.9 mi

2 7:31 AM 10221 S Dixie HWY, Erie MI

Head southwest on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 666 ft

3 7:31 AM Matty Drive & South Dixie Highway, ERIE MI

Head southwest on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 119 ft

4 7:32 AM 10115 S Dixie HWY, Erie MI

Head southwest on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.2 mi
Turn right onto WILSON DRIVE, go 238 ft

5 7:33 AM 9874 Lincoln Dr., Erie MI

Head west on WILSON DRIVE, go 213 ft

6 7:34 AM 2050 Wilson Dr, Erie MI

Head west on WILSON DRIVE, go 584 ft
Turn left onto LORDEN DRIVE, go 184 ft

7 7:35 AM 9835 Lorden Dr, Erie MI

Head south on LORDEN DRIVE, go 320 ft
Turn right onto EAST ERIE ROAD, go 146 ft

8 7:36 AM 2004 East Erie Road, Erie MI

Head west on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 238 ft

9 7:36 AM 1941 E Erie Rd, Erie MI

Head west on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 0.4 mi

10 7:38 AM 1641 E Erie Rd, Erie MI

Head west on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 0.2 mi

11 7:39 AM 1427 E Erie Rd, Erie MI

Head west on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 796 ft

12 7:40 AM 1310 E Erie Rd, Erie MI

Head west on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 729 ft
Turn right onto CEMETERY ROAD, go 0.3 mi

13 7:41 AM 10035 Cemetery Rd, Erie MI

Page 65 09/11/2022



Head north on CEMETERY ROAD, go 0.7 mi
Turn left onto EAST SAMARIA ROAD, go 0.5 mi
Turn left onto MINX ROAD, go 0.7 mi

14 7:46 AM 9986 Minx Rd, Temperance MI

Head south on MINX ROAD, go 153 ft
Turn right, go 481 ft
Make a U-turn, go 481 ft
Turn left onto MINX ROAD, go 1.4 mi

15 7:49 AM 11058 Minx Road, Erie MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head south on MINX ROAD, go 0.6 mi
Turn left onto EAST SAMARIA ROAD, go 0.5 mi
Continue onto LAKESIDE ROAD, go 0.3 mi

16 7:52 AM 1417 Mi State Road, Erie MI

Head east on LAKESIDE ROAD, go 796 ft
Turn left onto STRASBURG ROAD, go 0.3 mi
Turn left, go 300 ft

17 7:54 AM 10877 Strasburg Rd, Erie MI

Head west, go 342 ft
Turn left onto STRASBURG ROAD, go 0.6 mi
Turn left onto EAST RAUCH ROAD, go 0.2 mi

18 7:56 AM 1455 East Rauch Rd, Erie MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head east on EAST RAUCH ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn right onto STRASBURG ROAD, go 1.5 mi

19 8:00 AM 10188 Strasburg Rd, Erie MI

Head south on STRASBURG ROAD, go 0.2 mi

20 8:01 AM 9963 Strasburg, Erie MI

Head south on STRASBURG ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn left onto EAST ERIE ROAD, go 724 ft
Turn left onto TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 0.4 mi

21 8:03 AM 10053 Telegraph Rd, Erie MI

Head northeast on TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 0.2 mi

22 8:04 AM 10195 Telegraph Rd, Erie MI

Head northeast on TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 0.1 mi
Turn left onto CADY STREET, go 959 ft

23 8:06 AM Michigan Avenue & Cady Street, ERIE MI

Turn right and continue on MICHIGAN AVENUE, go 693 ft

24 8:06 AM Florence Street & Michigan Ave (10475 Michigan Ave, Erie MI)

Turn right and continue on FLORENCE STREET, go 462 ft

Page 66 09/11/2022



Turn right onto HIGH STREET, go 744 ft

25 8:07 AM Cady Street & High Street, ERIE MI

Turn left and continue on CADY STREET, go 535 ft
Turn left onto TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 0.2 mi
Turn right onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US 24 Connector), go 0.4 mi
Turn left, go 341 ft

26 8:10 AM Mason Central Elementary School (2410 Lakeside Rd, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Central Elementary School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Page 67 09/11/2022



MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2022 Bus 21 DRIVER: /

MS/HS PM (From DEFAULT)
Every weekday (09/01/2022 ~ 06/30/2023)

1 2:21 PM Bus Garage (2400 Mason Eagles Drive, Erie MI)

Head south, go 118 ft
Turn left, go 113 ft
Turn right onto MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 493 ft
Turn left, go 424 ft

2 2:22 PM Mason Middle School (2260 Lakeside Rd, Erie, MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Middle School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Head east, go 0.1 mi
Turn left onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 521 ft
Turn left onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.2 mi
Turn left onto MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 0.2 mi
Turn right to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 212 ft

3 2:27 PM Mason Senior High School (2400 Mason Eagle Dr, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Senior High School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Head west on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 464 ft
Turn right to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 0.2 mi
Turn right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 1.5 mi
Turn left onto MANHATTAN STREET, go 729 ft

4 2:31 PM 2221 Manhattan Street, Erie MI

Head southeast on MANHATTAN STREET, go 48 ft
Turn left, go 46 ft
Turn right, go 237 ft
Turn right onto MANHATTAN STREET, go 0.2 mi

5 2:36 PM 2047 Manhattan, Erie MI

Head northwest on MANHATTAN STREET, go 542 ft
Go straight onto EAST ERIE ROAD, go 0.8 mi

6 2:38 PM 1310 E Erie Rd, Erie MI

Head west on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 0.2 mi

7 2:38 PM 1116 E Erie Rd, Erie MI

Head west on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 0.3 mi
Turn right onto MINX ROAD, go 0.2 mi

8 2:40 PM 9986 Minx Rd, Temperance MI

Page 68 09/11/2022



Head north on MINX ROAD, go 0.7 mi
Turn right onto EAST SAMARIA ROAD, go 0.5 mi
Continue onto LAKESIDE ROAD, go 0.3 mi

9 2:43 PM 1713 Samaria, Erie MI

Head east on LAKESIDE ROAD, go 973 ft
Turn left onto STRASBURG ROAD, go 0.5 mi

10 2:44 PM 10963 Strasburg Rd, Erie MI

Head north on STRASBURG ROAD, go 399 ft

11 2:45 PM 11134 Strasburg Rd, Erie MI

Head north on STRASBURG ROAD, go 0.2 mi

12 2:46 PM 11302 Strasburg Rd, Erie MI

Head north on STRASBURG ROAD, go 518 ft
Turn left onto EAST RAUCH ROAD, go 0.2 mi

13 2:46 PM 1403 Rauch Rd, Erie MI

Head west on EAST RAUCH ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn left onto CEMETERY ROAD, go 347 ft

14 2:47 PM 11300 Cemetery Rd, Erie MI

Head south on CEMETERY ROAD, go 620 ft

15 2:48 PM 11230 Cemetery Rd, Erie MI

Head south on CEMETERY ROAD, go 0.2 mi

16 2:48 PM 13021 Cemetery Rd, Erie MI

Head south on CEMETERY ROAD, go 1 mi

17 2:50 PM 10253 Cemetery Rd, Erie MI

Head south on CEMETERY ROAD, go 0.6 mi
Turn left onto EAST ERIE ROAD, go 0.5 mi
Turn left onto STRASBURG ROAD, go 938 ft

18 2:52 PM 9956 Strasburg Rd, Erie MI

Head north on STRASBURG ROAD, go 0.8 mi
Turn right onto LAKESIDE ROAD, go 0.2 mi

19 2:54 PM 1661 Lakeside Rd, Erie MI

Head east on LAKESIDE ROAD, go 393 ft

20 2:55 PM 9355 South Dixie Highway, Erie MI

Turn right and continue on MICHIGAN AVENUE, go 483 ft

21 2:55 PM Florence Street & Michigan Ave (10475 Michigan Ave, Erie MI)

Head south on MICHIGAN AVENUE, go 757 ft

22 2:56 PM Michigan Avenue & Cady Street, ERIE MI

Page 69 09/11/2022



Head east on CADY STREET, go 418 ft

23 2:57 PM Cady Street & High Street, ERIE MI

Head east on CADY STREET, go 535 ft
Turn right onto TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 0.1 mi

24 2:58 PM 10183 Telegraph Rd, Erie MI

Head southwest on TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 0.7 mi
Turn left onto EAST ERIE ROAD, go 0.2 mi

25 3:00 PM 1863 E Erie Rd, Erie MI

Head east on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 447 ft

26 3:00 PM 1941 E Erie Rd, Erie MI

Head east on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 238 ft

27 3:01 PM 2004 East Erie Road, Erie MI

Head east on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 496 ft

28 3:02 PM 2048 E Erie Rd, Erie MI

Head east on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 471 ft
Turn left onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.6 mi
Take the ramp on the right, go 108 ft
Turn right onto SUMMIT STREET (US-24 CONN), go 0.2 mi

29 3:03 PM 10071 Summit St, Erie MI

Head south on SUMMIT STREET (US-24 CONN), go 0.3 mi
Turn right onto EAST ERIE ROAD, go 0.2 mi

30 3:04 PM 2155 E Erie Rd, Erie MI

Head west on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 348 ft
Turn right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 551 ft
Turn left onto WILSON DRIVE, go 458 ft

31 3:05 PM 2050 Wilson Dr, Erie MI

Head west on WILSON DRIVE, go 498 ft

32 3:05 PM 9854 Lorden Dr, Erie MI

Head west on WILSON DRIVE, go 85 ft

33 3:06 PM 1946 Creston Dr, Erie MI

Turn left and continue on LORDEN DRIVE, go 501 ft
Turn left onto EAST ERIE ROAD, go 821 ft
Turn left onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 551 ft
Turn left onto WILSON DRIVE, go 241 ft

34 3:07 PM 2030 Creston Dr, Erie MI

Head west on WILSON DRIVE, go 800 ft
Turn left onto LORDEN DRIVE, go 504 ft
Turn left onto EAST ERIE ROAD, go 821 ft

Page 70 09/11/2022



Turn left onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.3 mi

35 3:08 PM 10115 S Dixie HWY, Erie MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 119 ft

36 3:09 PM Matty Drive & South Dixie Highway, ERIE MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.7 mi
Turn left onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 521 ft
Turn right, go 341 ft

37 3:10 PM Mason Central Elementary School (2410 Lakeside Rd, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Central Elementary School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Page 71 09/11/2022



MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2022 Bus 21 DRIVER: /

ES PM (From DEFAULT)
Every weekday (09/01/2022 ~ 06/30/2023)

1 3:10 PM Mason Central Elementary School (2410 Lakeside Rd, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Central Elementary School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Head east, go 341 ft
Turn left onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 521 ft
Turn right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.6 mi

2 3:22 PM 10221 S Dixie HWY, Erie MI

Head southwest on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 666 ft

3 3:23 PM Matty Drive & South Dixie Highway, ERIE MI

Head southwest on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 119 ft

4 3:24 PM 10115 S Dixie HWY, Erie MI

Head southwest on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.2 mi
Turn right onto WILSON DRIVE, go 238 ft

5 3:25 PM 9874 Lincoln Dr., Erie MI

Head west on WILSON DRIVE, go 213 ft

6 3:26 PM 2050 Wilson Dr, Erie MI

Head west on WILSON DRIVE, go 584 ft
Turn left onto LORDEN DRIVE, go 184 ft

7 3:27 PM 9835 Lorden Dr, Erie MI

Head south on LORDEN DRIVE, go 320 ft
Turn right onto EAST ERIE ROAD, go 146 ft

8 3:28 PM 2004 East Erie Road, Erie MI

Head west on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 238 ft

9 3:29 PM 1941 E Erie Rd, Erie MI

Head west on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 0.4 mi

10 3:30 PM 1641 E Erie Rd, Erie MI

Head west on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 0.2 mi

11 3:32 PM 1427 E Erie Rd, Erie MI

Head west on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 796 ft

12 3:33 PM 1310 E Erie Rd, Erie MI

Head west on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 729 ft
Turn right onto CEMETERY ROAD, go 0.3 mi

13 3:34 PM 10035 Cemetery Rd, Erie MI

Page 72 09/11/2022



Head north on CEMETERY ROAD, go 0.7 mi
Turn left onto EAST SAMARIA ROAD, go 0.5 mi
Turn left onto MINX ROAD, go 0.7 mi

14 3:39 PM 9986 Minx Rd, Temperance MI

Head south on MINX ROAD, go 153 ft
Turn right, go 481 ft
Make a U-turn, go 481 ft
Turn left onto MINX ROAD, go 1.4 mi

15 3:43 PM 11058 Minx Road, Erie MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head south on MINX ROAD, go 0.6 mi
Turn left onto EAST SAMARIA ROAD, go 0.5 mi
Continue onto LAKESIDE ROAD, go 0.3 mi

16 3:46 PM 1417 Mi State Road, Erie MI

Head east on LAKESIDE ROAD, go 796 ft
Turn left onto STRASBURG ROAD, go 0.3 mi
Turn left, go 300 ft

17 3:48 PM 10877 Strasburg Rd, Erie MI

Head west, go 342 ft
Turn left onto STRASBURG ROAD, go 0.6 mi
Turn left onto EAST RAUCH ROAD, go 0.2 mi

18 3:50 PM 1455 East Rauch Rd, Erie MI

Turn left and head south, go 176 ft
Keep right at the fork, go 704 ft
Turn right onto EAST RAUCH ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn right onto STRASBURG ROAD, go 1.5 mi

19 3:55 PM 10188 Strasburg Rd, Erie MI

Head south on STRASBURG ROAD, go 0.2 mi

20 3:56 PM 9963 Strasburg, Erie MI

Head south on STRASBURG ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn left onto EAST ERIE ROAD, go 724 ft
Turn left onto TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 0.4 mi

21 3:59 PM 10053 Telegraph Rd, Erie MI

Head northeast on TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 0.2 mi

22 4:00 PM 10195 Telegraph Rd, Erie MI

Head northeast on TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 0.1 mi
Turn left onto CADY STREET, go 535 ft

23 4:01 PM Cady Street & High Street, ERIE MI

Head west on CADY STREET, go 418 ft

24 3:57 PM Michigan Avenue & Cady Street, ERIE MI

Page 73 09/11/2022



Turn right and continue on MICHIGAN AVENUE, go 693 ft

25 3:57 PM Florence Street & Michigan Ave (10475 Michigan Ave, Erie MI)

Head north on MICHIGAN AVENUE, go 486 ft
Turn right onto LAKESIDE ROAD, go 0.5 mi
Turn left onto MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 632 ft
Turn left, go 113 ft
Turn right, go 118 ft

26 3:59 PM Bus Garage (2400 Mason Eagles Drive, Erie MI)

Page 74 09/11/2022


